%AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER: [
Elkharnt Drive K-8 Sch 2 2 3
ol Dn.chc ool DATE: June 23, 2020 ARCHITECT: [J
Gulf Breeze, Fl 32563 CONTRACTOR: (R
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 17076 FIELD: []
Culpepper Construction. CONTRACT DATE: August 13, 2019

1538 Metropolitan Blvd. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Tallahassee, FL 32308

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

07-09-2020 Board approved additive Change Order change order for the following:(attached)
Extend Bus Rider Canopy (attached) add $19,105.14
Extend Car Rider Canopy (attached) add $24,154.79

Total Add §43,259.93
The original Contract Sum was H 29,338,300.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (5,661,369.00)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 23,676,931.00
The Contract Sum will be (increased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 43,259.93
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 23,720,190.93

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero ( 0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 3, 2021, Substatial Completion

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Cantract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. Culpepper Construction. The School District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S. Palafox Place- Suite 201 1538 Metropolitan Blvd. 5086 Canal Street
Pensacola FL, 32502 Tallahassee, FL. 32308 Milton, FL 32570
BY (Signature) Bf(St'gnature) BY (Signature)
Michael Martin Mr. Andrew Green Tim Wyrosdick, Supt of Schoals
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
ﬂé//é‘(j'/Za 2o §/23/2020
DATE / d DATE DATE

AlA Document G701~ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "Amaerican Inslitule of
Architects,” "AlA " the AIA Logo. and "AlA Contract Dacuments” are registered rademarks and may nat be usad without permission  This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:36:53 CT on 06/23/2020 under Qrder No.4224824 104 which expires on 01/13/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use

only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail copyright@aia org.
User Notes: (IBOADAIY)

1



ARCHITEGES

Reslin
Tallahassee
Pensacola
Panama City

40 S Patafox Place
Suile 201
Pensacola, Florida
32502

650.429 8004
AA-CO0C0T7458

www.dagarchileclis cam

Pricing Request #1
Date: April 9, 2020
Project:

East Bay K-8

DAG Project No. 17076

Please provide a cost estimate to extend the aluminum canopies and associated
work as indicated in attached drawings.

Work shall include aluminum canopy system and required shop drawings, concrete
foundations, stormwater tie in, benches, railings and lighting, and any other items to
provide a finished product that matches the current canopy design.

Let us know if you have any questions.

April 9, 2020
Pol



0 . v L
e e

Biem v

.. — Siean avm \
10idd G0V LSNOD B30M 6Na- Ny 1d AdONyD -2, ONIOIMd GAV LSNOD ¥3A1Y ¥V0- NV 1d AJONVD "/

it

SNIDIY
H0d SNv1d
NOISNILX3
AdONYO
_ 0350d0¥d

!
&
] is
i
i
M
5
i
w
|

8 me

& — W

2 X4

= T r

E A

2 39 o w2

2 9= Y

z Q

m o]

[2] G

€ Az

M <3

4 I
AR

= )

g w5

2 Q5
L3
Q35
Q-4
=

i3saig 1

9N SADTMIUY OvD




Wl (]
£952€ 14 '373348 4N IAING LYYHN1I 5652 ﬁ = E?ﬁ - E
[E S
: CE
s MOOHOS 8-3 JAINA LHVHMTT =
LOMH1S10 TO0HIS ALNNOD ¥YSOH YINYS |

et
NI U I T
CLMLMJHHHHﬂUJUIHHWUHIHHH. |
NI T TR IT T TTITT T

WL L 1

ding bus

il
. canopy ani associated

Price exte

!/
s e

work

NINEIAT,

o A g
)

-

—e——— . _52:._ s
— i
;-:‘:‘—‘““‘::1‘;‘_;‘:1\_:‘1"_‘“"—'— £
o T— i & S N T O
S ——
e _/\\ Yo W

-~
-
//”
-
A
—
>
//’
4:1%\ ALar rider | .
py and gdsociated | -.Jj
e ' .f"
e T g 101
: L

i
P
~ L ’ e
o
X@ork
N

;;g e ogeriiian
AN FE R e
glaleig Hilpiig
£ E§§§ii§§§; CERE R
g il dgaed i i E
E!;ii;ésli ;’i 5§34 ¥
ki ;s-;i,:g%;; ih 3t i H
g ISEE‘SLE'E 13 i sgg'r'
AR SR (IR
efdgtiedi iy [glaEl X g b
HL RPN LR
I §iHED Bee
[ 3§:§*a§-E‘gi§§:‘ 334 Bofds
il E R R R
E G 8RO BB 6 Q@@ &




CULPEPPER

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: EastBay K-8 School COR No.: 1220-0018
Project #: 1220 COR Revision:
Owner: School District of Santa Rosa Caunty Date: 06/23/2020
Architect: DAG CRITICAL ACCEPTANCE DATE: 07/14/2020
Reference Documents
Architectural Supplemental Instruction # ; Dated :
Construction Change Directive # ; Dated :
Request For Information # : Dated :

Other : Pricing Request #1B - Extend Bus Canopies

Scope of Work Summary

Extend aluminum bus canopies per Pricing Request #1. Proposal includes additional foundations, canopies, lighting, and benches.

Impact to Project Schedule

Insart Description of Schedule Impact

Additional Calendar Days Required To Implement : NA Calendar Days
**[F ACCEPTED PRIOR TO : 07/14/2020

Labor: $0.00

Labor Burden: 25.00% $0.00

Material Costs: $0.00

Material Sales Tax: 7.50% $0.00

Equipment & Non Taxible Items: $0.00
Culpepper Direct Cost Subtotal: $0.00
Subcontractor Expenses: $18,150.00

0.H. & P (On Direct Cost Subtotal): 15.000% $0.00
O.H. & P (On Subcontractors}): 5.000% $907.50

CM Fee: (Rate in GMP): 0.000% $0.00

Subtotal: $19,057.50

Insurances: 0.25% $47.64

Bond: 0.00% $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED : $19,105.14

The campensation requested or allowed by this CHANGE ORDER REQUEST does not include any amount for unforeseeable changes in the work,sequence of work,
rework, disruption, ripple effect, and/or schedule impacts above those indicated above. The right to make claim is herein expressly reserved for ony and ofl items
of time and cost impact assocaited with this request prior to final settelement of contract. This request shall form a part of any change order issued for the
incorporation of the wark associated with this proposal.

ARCHITECT APPROVAL: DATE:

OWNER APPROVAL: DATE:




0ST'81S 0SI'8IS  0S 0$ 0s
0$ 0% 0% 0s 05
0s 0$ 0$ 0s 05
oS 05 0% 0s$ 05
0$ 0% 03 oS oS
GS oS 0s 0s 0s
0% oS 0s 0% 0s
0$ 0$ 0s 0$ 0$
0% 0% 0s 0s$ 0%
03 0$ 05 0% 0s
05 as 03 0s 0$
05 0% 0$ 05 035
0% 0s 0% 0s 0%
0$ 0% 0% 0% os
968'7$ 968'7$ 0s 03% 0$ 0096825 S| 1 sayauag
DEYTS OEF'1S 0s 0% 0s 00'0£F'TS 54 1 Sunydn
GEYES GER'ES 0% 0% 0s$ 00'6ED'ES 51 T SUOIIBPUNOY 31315U0))
SBE0TS SBE'DTS 03 0s 0% 00'SBEDTS s| T saldoue) wnurunly
qng wawdinbzy PP L] gqng wawdinby [eralen Joge
101 SNOISN31X3 S1S0J 1NN NOILdINDS3a 434
0Z0Z/€Z/90 :=ieq
0 * UOJsINRY 4'0"D 1V13ad 1S3IN0D3Y ¥3aH0 IONYHD
4100-02ZT :#°'W'0"

HIddIdTNO




CULPEPPER

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: East Bay K-8 School COR No.: 1220-001A
Project #: 1220 COR Revision:
Owner: School District af Santa Rosa County Date: 06/23/2020
Architect: paG CRITICAL ACCEPTANCE DATE: 07/14/2020
Reference Documents
Architectural Supplemental Instruction # : Dated :
Construction Change Directive # ; Dated :
Request For Information # : Dated :

Other: Pricing Request 1A - Car Canopy Extension

Extend aluminum canopies at car dropoff loof, Price includes additional canopies, foundations, benches, lighting and rails as shown per Pricing Request 1.

Impact to Project Schedule
\Insert Description of Schedule Impact

Additional Calendar Days Required To Implement : NA Calendar Days
**|F ACCEPTED PRIORTO : 07/14/2020

Labor: $500.00

Labor Burden: 25.00% $125.00

Material Costs: $4,340.00

Material Sales Tax: 7.50% $325.50

Equipment & Non Taxible items: $0.00
Culpepper Direct Cost Subtotal: $5,290.50
Subcontractor Expenses: $17,210.20

O.H. & P (On Direct Cost Subtotal): 15.000% $793.58
0.H. & P (On Subcontractors): 5.000% $860.51

CM Fee: (Rate in GMP): 0.000% $0.00

Subtotal: $24,154.79

Insurances: 0.00% $0.00

Bond: 0.00% $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED : $24,154.79

The compensation requested or allowed by this CHANGE ORDER REQUEST does not include any amaunt for unforeseeable changes in the work,sequence of work,
rework, disruption, ripple effect, and/or schedule impacts abave those indicated above. The right to make claim is herein expressly reserved for any and alf items
aof time ond cost impact assocaited with this request prior to final settelement of contract. This request shall form a part of any change order issued for the
incorporation of the work associgted with this proposal.

ARCHITECT APPROVAL: DATE:

OWNER APPROVAL: DATE:




050'2TS 0IZLIS 0% OPE'YS  00S$

[ 0S 0s 0s 0S

0% 0% 0$ 0s 03

0% 0s 0s$ 0s 0

0S 03 0S 0s 0$

0S 0% [ 0$ 0%

0% 0$ 05 0% 0%

05 0% s [ 0$

03 03 0% 03 03

0% 0$ 0s 0% 05

0585 (113 0% 0s os 000585 s 1 sitey Bunuied
892°2$ 897'7S 0% 0% 0% 0089225 si 1 sayouag]
005$ 0% 0% 0s 0053 00°001$ 1y man S uoRnefjelsy| [ley 13915,
OVE'vS 0$ 0% ObE'DS 0% 00'0vEYS 5 1 s|iey 215
£11°TS ETT'TS 0$ 0% 0% CTETT'TS B 1 Bunydn
v65°ZS $65'25 0% 0% 0% 00'765°2$ s 1 SUOHEPUNOS 2)2.15u0))]
SBEDTS SRE'01S 0s$ 0$ 0% 00'SBE'OTS 1 1 127 - saidoue) winurunyy.

qns wawd|inby el loqey qns juawdinby fepalen Jogey
w101 SNOISNILX3 S1S0D LINN SILLUNYAD NOLLdI¥IS3a "33y
0Z0Z/€T/90 :33eg
0  UOISINGY "¥'Q"D 1IV13d 1S3N03Y YIAQHO IONVYHD
VTI00-0ZZT ‘#4070

dIddIdTINO




